Doc. no. VEX-OMT0003
PRODUCT NAME
3 Position Valve with 3 Ports
MODEL/ Series/ Product Number
VEX3 series
(Mounted pilot valve: V100 / VO307)
VEX-OMT0003
 Contents

Standard length is 300 mm, but the following lengths are also
available.
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC ：SY100-30-4A-
For 100 VAC ：SY100-30-1A-
For 200 VAC ：SY100-30-2A-
For other voltages of AC ：SY100-30-3A-
Without lead wire ：SY100-30-A
(with connector and 2 of sockets only)
How to Order
Include the connector assembly part
number together with the part number
for the plug connector’s solenoid valve
without connector.
Ex.) In case of 2000 mm of lead wire
For DC             For AC
VEX3122-015LO1  VEX3122-011LO1
SY100-30-4A-20 SY100-30-1A-20
Connector Assembly with Cover
Connector assembly with dust proof protective cover .
• Effective to prevention of short circuit failure due to the entry of
foreign matter into the connector.
• Chloroprene rubber for electrical use, which provides outstanding
weather resistance and electrical insulation, is used for the cover
material. However, do not allow contact with cutting oil, etc.
• Simple and unencumbered appearance by adopting roundshaped
cord.
How to Order
SY100-68-A-
Connector Assembly with Cover: Dimensions
How to Order
Enter the part number for a plug connector solenoid valve without
connector together with the part number for a connector assembly
with cover.
Ex.) Lead wire length of 2000 mm
VEX3122-015LO1
SY100-68-A-20
Caution
- 10 -
VEX-OMT0003
VEX3 Series
Specific Product Precautions (2)
Be sure to read before handling.
Connectors for Series VEX3 Body Sizes 12, 22, 32, 42
Surge Voltage Suppressor
For DC
Polarity (positive and negative) does not matter.
Grommet, L/M Plug Connector
DIN Terminal
For AC
• There is no “S” type because the generation of surge voltage is
prevented by a rectifier.
• Surge voltage suppressor of varistor has residual voltage
corresponding to the protective element and rated voltage;
therefore, protect the controller side from the surge. The residual
voltage of the diode is approximately 1 V.
Grommet, L/M Plug Connector
DIN Terminal
How to Use DIN Terminal
● Connection
1. Loosen the holding screw (1) and pull the connector out of the
solenoid valve terminal block.
2. After removing the holding screw (1), insert a flat head screwdriver,
etc. into the notch (2) on the bottom of the terminal block and pry
it open, separating the terminal block (2) and the housing.
3. Loosen the terminal screws (slotted screws) (4) on the terminal
block (2), insert the cores of the lead wires into the terminals
according to the connection method, and fasten them securely with
the terminal screws (4).
4. Secure the cord by fastening the ground nut (5).
∗When making connections, take note that using other than the
supported size (ø3.5 to ø7) heavy duty cord will not satisfy IP65
(enclosure) standards.
 Also, be sure to tighten the ground nut (5) and holding screw (1)
within their specified torque ranges.
● Changing the entry direction
After separating the terminal block (2) and housing (3), the cord entry
can be changed by attaching the housing (3) in the desired direction
(4 directions at 90° intervals).
∗When equipped with a light, be careful not to damage the light
with the cord’s lead wires.
● Precautions
Plug in and pull out the connector vertically without tilting to one side.
● Compatible cable
Cord O.D.: ø 3.5 to ø 7
 (Reference) 0.5 mm2, 2-core or 3-core, equivalent to JIS C 3306
● DIN Connector Part No.
・Without light：SY100-61-1
・With light
● Circuit Diagram with Light
Rated voltage Voltage symbol Part no.
 24 VDC  24V SY100-61-3-05
 12 VDC  12V SY100-61-3-06
100 VAC 100V SY100-61-2-01
200 VAC 200V SY100-61-2-02
110 VAC 110V SY100-61-2-03
220 VAC 220V SY100-61-2-04
ランプ・サージ
電圧保護回路付(□Z)